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Survey

March Agricultural Survey

Ag Yield

Ag Yield

June Agricultural Survey

Ag Yield

Ag Yield

Ag Yield

September Agricultural Survey
Ag Yield

Ag Yield

December Agricultural Survey

Report

Prospective Plantings
Grain Stocks

Crop Production
Crop Production
Acreage

Grain Stocks

Crop Production

Crop Production

Crop Production

Small Grains Summary
Grain Stocks

Crop Production

Crop Production
Crop Production, Annual
Grain Stocks

Dates

2/24/2025 -3/12/2025
4/28/2025 - 5/6/2025
5/27/2025 - 6/6/2025
5/27/2025 - 6/11/2025
6/28/2025-7/7/2025
7/28/2025 - 8/6/2025
8/28/2025 - 9/5/2025
8/29/2025 - 9/12/2025
9/29/2025 - 10/6/2025
10/29/2025-11/5/2025
11/28/2025-12/12/2025

Release Date
3/31/2025
3/31/2025
5/12/2025
6/12/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
7/11/2025

8/12/2025

9/12/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025
10/9/2025

11/10/2025
1/9/2026
1/9/2026

Report

Planting Intentions, Grain Stocks
Crop Production

Crop Production

Acreage, Grain Stocks

Crop Production

Crop Production

Crop Production

Small Grains Summary, Grain Stocks
Crop Production

Crop Production

Late Season Crop Production, Grain
Stocks

Contents

Planting Intentions

Major crops in storage

Wheat acreage and production

Wheat acreage and production

Major crop acreage planted

Major crops in storage

Wheat acreage and production, tobacco acreage
by class

Wheat, corn, soybeans, tobacco, hay, acreage and
production

Corn, soybeans, tobacco, acreage and production
Small grains acreage and production

Major crops in storage

Corn, soybeans, tobacco, hay, acreage and
production

Corn, soybeans acreage and production

Field crops acreage and production

Major crops in storage
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Survey

Cattle

Sheep and Goats
Quarterly Colony Loss
Bee and Honey Inquiry
Milk Production

Hogs and Pigs
Quarterly Colony Loss
Ag Labor

Hogs and Pigs
Quarterly Colony Loss
Hogs and Pigs
Quarterly Colony Loss
Ag Labor

Dates

12/28/2024 — 1/8/2025
12/28/2024 — 1/8/2025
12/28/2024 — 1/15/2025
12/28/2024 - 2/10/2025
Monthly, first week
2/28/2025-3/11/2025
3/30/2025 - 4/15/2025
4/18/2025-5/7/2025
5/28/2025 - 6/9/2025
6/28/2025 - 7/14/2025
8/29/2025 —9/10/2025
9/29/2025 —10/14/2025
10/17/2025 - 11/5/2025

Surveys and Reports

Report

Cattle

Sheep and Goats
Honey Bee Colonies
Honey

Milk Production
Hogs and Pigs
Honey Bee Colonies
Farm Labor

Hogs and Pigs
Honey Bee Colonies
Hogs and Pigs
Honey Bee Colonies
Farm Labor

Hogs and Pigs

Report
Milk Production
Cattle

Sheep and Goats

Honey

Hogs and Pigs
Farm Labor
Hogs and Pigs

Honey Bee Colonies

Hogs and Pigs
Farm Labor
Hogs and Pigs

11/28/2025-12/10/2025 Hogs and Pigs

Release Date
Mid-Month
1/31/2025
1/31/2025
3/14/2025
3/27/2025
5/21/2025
6/26/2025
8/1/2025
9/25/2025
11/26/2025
12/23/2025

Contents

Cows milked, milk per cow, production?
Cattle inventory

Sheep and goat inventory

Bee colonies, honey production, price
Quarterly hogs and pigs inventory
Number of farm works, wage rates
Quarterly hogs and pigs inventory
Number of colonies, change in number of colonies
Quarterly hogs and pigs inventory
Number of farm works, wage rates
Quarterly hogs and pigs inventory

1 Kentucky, North Carolina, and Tennessee are published quarterly. West Virginia is published annually.
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