

## COUNTS

## 2025 Schedule of Crop Surveys and Reports

Survey	Dates	Report
March Agricultural Survey	2/24/2025 - 3/12/2025	Planting Intentions, Grain Stocks
Ag Yield	4/28/2025 - 5/6/2025	Crop Production
Ag Yield	5/27/2025 - 6/6/2025	Crop Production
June Agricultural Survey	5/27/2025 - 6/11/2025	Acreage, Grain Stocks
Ag Yield	6/28/2025 - 7/7/2025	Crop Production
Ag Yield	7/28/2025 - 8/6/2025	Crop Production
Ag Yield	8/28/2025 - 9/5/2025	Crop Production
September Agricultural Survey	8/29/2025 - 9/12/2025	Small Grains Summary, Grain Stocks
Ag Yield	9/29/2025 - 10/6/2025	Crop Production
Ag Yield	10/29/2025 - 11/5/2025	Crop Production
December Agricultural Survey	11/28/2025 - 12/12/2025	Late Season Crop Production, Grain Stocks

Report	<b>Release Date</b>	Contents
Prospective Plantings	3/31/2025	Planting Intentions
Grain Stocks	3/31/2025	Major crops in storage
Crop Production	5/12/2025	Wheat acreage and production
Crop Production	6/12/2025	Wheat acreage and production
Acreage	6/30/2025	Major crop acreage planted
Grain Stocks	6/30/2025	Major crops in storage
Crop Production	7/11/2025	Wheat acreage and production, tobacco acreage by class
Crop Production	8/12/2025	Wheat, corn, soybeans, tobacco, hay, acreage and production
Crop Production	9/12/2025	Corn, soybeans, tobacco, acreage and production
Small Grains Summary	9/30/2025	Small grains acreage and production
Grain Stocks	9/30/2025	Major crops in storage
Crop Production	10/9/2025	Corn, soybeans, tobacco, hay, acreage and production
Crop Production	11/10/2025	Corn, soybeans acreage and production
Crop Production, Annual	1/9/2026	Field crops acreage and production
Grain Stocks	1/9/2026	Major crops in storage

United States Department of Agriculture National Agricultural Statistics Service Eastern Mountain Region Field Office

(800) 928-5277 · www.nass.usda.gov

USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.





## 2025 Schedule of Livestock and Labor, Surveys and Reports

Survey	Dates	Report
Cattle	12/28/2024 - 1/8/2025	Cattle
Sheep and Goats	12/28/2024 - 1/8/2025	Sheep and Goats
Quarterly Colony Loss	12/28/2024 - 1/15/2025	Honey Bee Colonies
Bee and Honey Inquiry	12/28/2024 - 2/10/2025	Honey
Milk Production	Monthly, first week	Milk Production
Hogs and Pigs	2/28/2025 - 3/11/2025	Hogs and Pigs
Quarterly Colony Loss	3/30/2025 - 4/15/2025	Honey Bee Colonies
Ag Labor	4/18/2025 - 5/7/2025	Farm Labor
Hogs and Pigs	5/28/2025 - 6/9/2025	Hogs and Pigs
Quarterly Colony Loss	6/28/2025 - 7/14/2025	Honey Bee Colonies
Hogs and Pigs	8/29/2025 - 9/10/2025	Hogs and Pigs
Quarterly Colony Loss	9/29/2025 - 10/14/2025	Honey Bee Colonies
Ag Labor	10/17/2025 - 11/5/2025	Farm Labor
Hogs and Pigs	11/28/2025 - 12/10/2025	Hogs and Pigs

Report	<b>Release Date</b>	Contents
Milk Production	Mid-Month	Cows milked, milk per cow, production <sup>1</sup>
Cattle	1/31/2025	Cattle inventory
Sheep and Goats	1/31/2025	Sheep and goat inventory
Honey	3/14/2025	Bee colonies, honey production, price
Hogs and Pigs	3/27/2025	Quarterly hogs and pigs inventory
Farm Labor	5/21/2025	Number of farm works, wage rates
Hogs and Pigs	6/26/2025	Quarterly hogs and pigs inventory
Honey Bee Colonies	8/1/2025	Number of colonies, change in number of colonies
Hogs and Pigs	9/25/2025	Quarterly hogs and pigs inventory
Farm Labor	11/26/2025	Number of farm works, wage rates
Hogs and Pigs	12/23/2025	Quarterly hogs and pigs inventory

<sup>1</sup> Kentucky, North Carolina, and Tennessee are published quarterly. West Virginia is published annually.

United States Department of Agriculture National Agricultural Statistics Service Eastern Mountain Region Field Office

(800) 928-5277 · www.nass.usda.gov

USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.